

ITEM NO.65

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18926/2012

R.C.JAIN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHADIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19640 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ajit Kadyan, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.18926/2012

Respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Respondent No.3 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.5 is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared.

SLP(C) NO.19640/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Respondent No.3 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.4 is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared.

List again on 14.2.2013.

|
|

|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj