

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18926/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2012 in CWP No.5785/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

R.C.JAIN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHADIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19640 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ekshita, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for one week in view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioners.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER