

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7135/2013

R.C.JAIN & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHADIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7136/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 25/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Midha, Adv.
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 7135 and 7136/2013None of the parties have filed the statement of case.
Stipulated time for the purpose has already expired. It is no

more mandate after the amendment in Supreme Court Rules in the year 2013. List of Dates containing chronology of events is already on record and is presumed to have been adopted by the respective parties of the appeals.

The appeals fall under the complete category.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar