

ITEM NO.110

Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7135/2013

R.C.JAIN (DEAD) THRU LRS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7136/2013 (IV)

Date : 04-08-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Surinder Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters before a Bench of which one of us  
(Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta) is not a member.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)