

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7135/2013

R.C.JAIN (DEAD) THRU LRS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)
WITH

C.A. No. 7136/2013 (IV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 1/2012)

Date : 03-06-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Surinder Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Pradhan, AOR
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Hardik Giri, Adv.
Dr. Anurag Rana, Adv.
Mr. Rohit, Adv.
Mr. Dharmender Singh, Adv.Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Hardik Giri, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Vats, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list on 09.09.2026.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)